

18th September, 2023

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. NSE Code - VIPIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir.

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

Encl: As above

Fw: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Mon 9/18/2023 9:39 AM

To:Karan Gudhka <karan.gudhka@vipbags.com>

1 attachments (1 MB)

ID18008.pdf;

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sent: Sunday, September 17, 2023 4:01 AM

To: Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>; Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>; Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>; Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>; Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>

Cc: priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in < priya.yadavw.priya.yad

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
16 Sep 2023	0042066	SOONU J IRANI	3777	3143786 - 3144805	1020

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

28961

From. BOHMAN J. IRANI 512, R.P. Masani Road, Matunga, Matunga Mumbai, Maharashtra-400019 Date: 14/09/2023

To LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD V.I.P.INDUSTRIES LTD/

C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra,400083

Tel.: 022 - 49186270

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Subject: Duplicate/ Undelivered Share Certificates, Address, Joint Holder, IEPF, Unclaimed Dividends, Signature Verification, Transmission of Shares.

Unit: V.I.P.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Folio: 0042066

I, BOHMAN J. IRANI am the legal heir of the deceased shareholders LATE SOONU J IRANI & LATE JAMSHED B IRANI of the above mentioned folio.

Kindly resolve the following queries:

Address: Kindly update my address to the following:

512, R.P. Masani Road, Matunga, Matunga Mumbai, Maharashtra-400019

Duplicate/ Undelivered Share Certificates: - I do not have original share certificate in my possession. Kindly check if same have been returned undelivered to you, if not kindly send procedure to claim the share certificates along with details of the share certificates such as Folio number, Certificate Number, Distinctive Number, Number of shares and Face Value, Name as per the record of the company.

MUMBAI - 460083

1 6 SEP 2023

Page 1 of 2

RECEIVED

1 5 SEP 2023

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.

- IEPF: Please let me know the number of shares and dividends to be claimed from IEPF.
- Unclaimed Dividend: Please provide me the details of the unclaimed dividends lying with the company.
- Transmission of Shares: Kindly send me the procedure for transmission of shares along with details of shares.
- Joint Holder: Kindly let me know the details of the joint holder (if any).
- Signature: Kindly check the signature and send me the verification format and procedure.

I request you to revert to the queries stated above at the earliest.

Yours Sincerely,

BOHMAN J. IRANI